05-10-2002

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102085126 Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 4-26-02 Name: MatchNet plc_ FaceLink.com, Inc. Interna Address:_General Counsel_ Individual(s) Association Street Address:_8383 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 104___ General Partnership Limited Partnership City:_Beverly Hills___State:_CA___Zip:_90211__ Corporation-State Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Assignment Merger Comporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Public Limited Corporation (UK) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📭 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2544110 Additional number(s) attached 2 Yes 🛄 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:_Adam Kravitz_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_240.00 Internal Address: MatchNet plc - General Counsel_ Endlosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8383 Witshire Blvd., Suite 104 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:_Beverly Hills____ State:_CA___ Zip: 90211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JAMES FEAUCIS 25, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000250 2544110 40.00 DP 200.00 DP

FC: 481

02\FC:482

Additional Information Attached to: Form PTO-1594

Additional Application Numbers:

- 1. 76054707
- 2. 76028489
- 3. 76054709
- 4. 76054720
- 5. 76028091
- 6. 76262841
- 7. 76262840

Trademark Assignment Form

This Assignment is made between MatchNet, plc, ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 8383 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 104, Beverly Hills, California and Facelink.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation whose principal place of business is 7291 Coronado Drive, Suite 3, Campbell, California 95129.

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated February 15, 2002 (the "Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all common law rights in the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Exhibit, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, including the listed applications to and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office together with all the assets of the business conducted under the Marks, and all rights to claims of past infringement thereof (collectively the "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) the Marks, including all applications or registrations therefor and all goodwill pertaining thereto; (ii) the portion of the business of Assignor to which the listed intent-to-use applications apply; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which hereafter become due or payable in respect to thereto; (iv) all causes of action (in law or equity) and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past, present or future infringement of thereof; and (v) all rights corresponding to the foregoing.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and to perform all other proper acts requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns to secure to Assignee or its successors or assigns the rights hereby transferred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of February 15, 2002.

Facelink.com, Inc. ("Assignor")

Name: JAMES FRANCIS

DOECIDENT & CEC

STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Santa Cleve</u>	
COUNTY OF Santa Clevr 9)	
known to me to be ICIMES Down Expenses 1-YCLN	ersonally appeared before me Hema Kaynday
he/shr signed this trademark assignment instrument	as a free act on behalf of
SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE	Notary Public My commission expires:
AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:	
Assignee	

17

MatchNe

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state of California	•	
C 1 Cinus	ss.	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	J	
on February 15: 2002, before me,	Hema Kumdar	
_		otary Public")
ersonally appeared James	Dee Francis Name(s) of Syner(s)	
.•	personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose	namele) (stard
	subscribed to the within	instrument and
######################################	acknowledged to me that hel/st	re/they executed
COMM. NO. 1299537	the same in his/her/th	eff authorized
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY	capacity(ies), and that to signature(s) on the instrument	by his/ber/therr
COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 2, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which	
2000 de valua de la escatura de la de un en en en cultura de cultura de la se a a sec	acted, executed the instrumen	
	WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.
	Hama Kound	lor
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Pub	lic
	TIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law	v. it may prove valuable to persons relying	
•	d reattachment of this form to another doc	cument.
escription of Attached Document	and Assign and	Form
itle or Type of Document: <u>Tradem</u>	ark Assignment	FOTO
ocument Date: Feb. 15.20	Number of Pages:	1
igner(s) Other Than Named Above:	one :	
apacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
igner's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual		Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General		
Attorney in Fact		
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		-
	-	
igner Is Representing:		

Exhibit B

List of Assets Purchased

Domain names: www.facelink.com

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

Trademarks including Common Law Rights: FaceLink

FaceLink (w/design)

Facepage

Others